  November 7, 2006
 DATATRONIC: 28151 Highway 74, Romoland, CA 92585  Tel: 951-928-7700  Toll Free Tel: 888-889-5391 Fax: 951-928-7701
Email: ddisales@datatronics.com
 499 King’s Road, Hong KongTel: (852) 2562 3858, (852) 2564 8477  Fax: (852) 2565 7214, (852) 2563 1290
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
1
2
SCHEMATIC

1
2
±.039
X
X
X
Part Number Inductance
(uH) @1kHz
Q Ref. Q Test Freq. SRF (MHz)
Ref.
DCR (mȍ)
Max.
Rated DC
Current (A)
Ref.
DR217-0-102 1.0 20 0.796MHz 150 4.0 8.4
DR217-0-152 1.5 20 0.796MHz 110 10.0 5.6
DR217-0-222 2.2 20 0.796MHz 64 9.1 5.0
DR217-0-332 3.3 20 0.796MHz 59 11.0 4.5
DR217-0-472 4.7 20 0.796MHz 45 10.0 4.0
DR217-0-682 6.8 20 0.796MHz 34 20.0 3.5
DR217-0-103 10 75 2.52MHz 26 24.5 3.2
DR217-0-153 15 70 2.52MHz 19 43.0 2.8
DR217-0-223 22 65 2.52MHz 14 56.0 2.4
Inductance tolerance is 20%, except DR217-0-223 with tolerance of 10%.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
NOTES:
1. Dimensions are shown in inches/millimeters